Name

Lim, Christine A
Miller, Brenda L
Gephart, Douglas M
Maniscalco, Lawrence P
Hogue, Floyd M
Cota, Susan A
Bernard, John C
Bronzan, Robert A
Fitzpatrick, James L
Speakman, Susan
Donaldson, Merlin C
Petermann, Cheryl
Werner, Milton C
Kong, Ronald A
Dickson, Patricia J
Jones, Sharon L
Lawrence, Michele B
Sherer, Kenneth A
Pava, David E
Mirigian, Garo A
Chernoff, Beverly A
Bushmire, Cheryl
Casey, John M
Kreitz, Robert W
Quinn, Christine M
Quan, Carole C
Harrison, Kay A
Olaughlin, James T
Schimmel, Barry A
Chaconas, Dennis K
Emanuele, Guy
Himmelberg, Thomas L
Woebhrle, Susan W
Herring, George S
Oconnor, James C
Blasquez, Elizabeth A
Halliday, Karen E
Bonanno, Cyril
Spann, Dorothy J
Bannon, John V
Kroetch, Robert M
Groppetti, Eugene P
Mabher, Stephen P
Haggerty, Samuel
Koelsch, Leslie A
Coaston, Shirley A
Rezowalli, Kent C
Steele, Nancy L
Hoke, Patricia L
Zektser, Jessica L

* NOTES:

1. Assumes retirement at age 55.

Alameda County Government Teachers Top 100 Pensions

Last Employer

San Leandro Unified
Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Fremont Unified

San Lorenzo Unified
Ohlone Ccd
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
Newark Unified
Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Castro Valley Unified
New Haven Unified
Pleasanton Unified
Hayward Unified
Fremont Unified
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
San Leandro Unified
Fremont Unified
Berkeley Unified
Newark Unified

New Haven Unified
Fremont Unified
Fremont Unified
Fremont Unified
Pleasanton Unified
Pleasanton Unified
Hayward Unified
Oakland Unified
Ohlone Ccd

New Haven Unified
Hayward Unified
Oakland Unified

New Haven Unified
San Leandro Unified
Oakland Unified
Peralta Ccd

Castro Valley Unified
Castro Valley Unified
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
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Oakland Unified
Fremont Unified
Pleasanton Unified
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
Pleasanton Unified
Peralta Ccd

Newark Unified
Peralta Ccd
Pleasanton Unified
Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Newark Unified
Fremont Unified

2. Assumes life expectancy of 29 years from IRS Publication 590.
3. Assumes 3%/year COLA (Cost-Of-Living-Adjustment.)

Annual Pension
$239,092
$223,403
$200,485
$197,330
$192,980
$192,085
$191,775
$188,173
$186,251
$182,572
$177,762
$177,070
$169,328
$167,215
$166,029
$161,213
$159,575
$158,416
$158,256
$157,766
$157,155
$156,097
$155,756
$154,536
$154,276
$153,743
$152,537
$152,491
$151,683
$150,042
$147,160
$146,054
$146,000
$145,687
$144,316
$143,991
$143,353
$143,195
$142,044
$140,775
$140,568
$138,185
$137,527
$135,275
$135,016
$134,335
$134,245
$133,981
$132,921
$132,435

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout *
$10,436,359
$9,751,548
$8,209,844
$8,347,061
$6,773,583
$7,693,022
$7,853,172
$7,282,280
$7,878,419
$6,654,735
$7,119,373
$7,091,652
$7,391,179
$5,568,254
$5,827,631
$5,513,490
$6,534,578
$5,560,409
$6,694,208
$6,460,524
$6,647,646
$6,040,957
$6,798,762
$6,189,176
$6,525,888
$5,119,655
$6,658,237
$5,077,937
$6,620,958
$5,266,462
$4,436,887
$5,126,501
$5,847,316
$4,982,486
$5,065,490
$5,896,427
$5,741,305
$5,541,653
$4,857,901
$5,954,788
$5,250,210
$5,845,237
$6,003,062
$5,722,139
$5,528,899
$6,045,084
$6,041,029
$5,365,957
$4,844,957
$5,601,985

Name

Madrigal, Angelo P
Papachristos, Zack
Wong, William L
Limon, Sharlene A
Treadway, Douglas M
Cass, John R
Brown, Dennis W
Mertes, Barbara A
Herrmann, Richard P
Roshong, Dee D
Uilkema, Gail G
Kidd, Margaret E
Stuckey, Georgia C
Rieckewald, John E
Coupe, William S
Green, Richard B
Okamoto, Charlene W
Duran, Janis A
Christa, Patricia L
Franco, Robert G
Kew, Stuart A
Milanese, Donald R
Stefan, Anne P
Abad, Valerie M
Brooks, Verdell G
Sugiyama, John Y
Roberts, Alze M
Lewis, Charlene B
Chinn, Cheryl
Jones, CarolynY
Zenzen, Patricia G
Ough, Sharon K
Loughran-Smith, Janet
Garcy, Lorraine M
Garbarino, Linda M
Herrick, Gerald W
Roach, John P
Howell, David L
Dellanini, Steven J
Cain, Harold S

Lee, Lawrence J
Kuzma, William J
Dowler, Michael C
Kindred, Kathleen
Skantze, Lorna K
Labare, Suzanne S
Radulovich, William M
Lindsay, Donna G
Wesley, Evelyn C
Banchero, Paula

Last Employer

San Lorenzo Unified
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
Albany City Unified
Ohlone Ccd

Ohlone Ccd

Fremont Unified
Fremont Unified
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
Fremont Unified
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
Piedmont City Unified
Castro Valley Unified
Hayward Unified
Fremont Unified
Pleasanton Unified
Piedmont City Unified
Fremont Unified

San Lorenzo Unified
Newark Unified
Fremont Unified
Fremont Unified
Chabot-Las Positas Ccd
Hayward Unified

Conservatory Of Vocal/Instrumenta

Oakland Unified
Dublin Unified
Peralta Ccd
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Berkeley Unified
Hayward Unified
New Haven Unified
Hayward Unified
Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Fremont Unified
Berkeley Unified
Newark Unified
Fremont Unified
Pleasanton Unified
Fremont Unified
Berkeley Unified
Newark Unified
Fremont Unified
Pleasanton Unified
Berkeley Unified
San Lorenzo Unified
Pleasanton Unified
New Haven Unified
Peralta Ccd
Hayward Unified

Annual Pension
$130,898
$130,630
$130,353
$130,213
$130,185
$129,679
$129,560
$129,448
$128,550
$127,605
$127,312
$126,936
$126,653
$125,100
$124,991
$124,875
$124,789
$124,487
$124,300
$124,155
$123,741
$123,701
$123,527
$123,429
$123,203
$122,955
$122,262
$122,111
$121,849
$121,423
$121,344
$120,459
$120,251
$119,945
$119,010
$118,962
$118,765
$117,669
$117,635
$117,292
$117,180
$117,131
$116,644
$116,401
$115,964
$115,737
$115,506
$115,456
$115,383
$115,344

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout *
$5,360,275
$5,525,657
$5,337,936
$5,215,039
$5,331,090
$5,018,580
$5,480,395
$4,194,110
$5,264,132
$4,478,952
$4,468,637
$4,226,985
$4,217,550
$4,672,485
$5,455,843
$4,832,676
$5,447,049
$4,257,469
$4,530,734
$5,251,736
$5,067,179
$4,620,225
$5,058,427
$5,221,031
$4,324,422
$4,758,368
$5,006,624
$5,165,312
$5,318,718
$5,136,196
$4,422,984
$5,095,400
$4,924,265
$4,210,079
$4,337,919
$4,443,235
$4,328,996
$4,818,541
$4,552,485
$4,803,116
$4,271,228
$4,796,521
$4,671,600
$5,080,918
$4,487,804
$4,739,425
$4,885,924
$4,883,772
$4,465,331
$4,879,046
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